Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|---|---|--|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name & Assignee Address previously recorded on Reel 013349 Frame 0093. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment. | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | ′ DATA | | | | |
| Ν | | | ne | Execution Date | |
| THOMAS C. SLOAN | | | | 09/27/2002 | |
| BRUCE QUAAL | | | | 09/27/2002 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | |
| Name: | The Sloan Co | The Sloan Company, Inc. dba SloanLED | | | |
| Street Address: | 5725 Olivas F | 5725 Olivas Park Drive | | | |
| City: | Ventura | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | CALIFORNIA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 93003 | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 10260246 | | | |
| Application Number | | 1026024 | 6 | | |
| | | 1026024 | 6 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | 6 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA (805)37 | 3-0051 | 6 the fax attempt is unsuccessful. | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will | E DATA (805)37 | 3-0051 <i>fail when</i> a | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US N</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk | 3-0051 <i>fail when i</i> 3-0060 y@koppe | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US M</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk e: KOPPE | 3-0051 <i>fail when f</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US N</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk e: KOPPE 2815 To | 3-0051 <i>fail when i</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US N</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk e: KOPPE 2815 Tc Westlak | 3-0051 <i>fail when f</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC ownsgate I e Village, | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Road, Suite 215 CALIFORNIA 91361 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US N</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk e: KOPPE 2815 Tc Westlak | 3-0051 <i>fail when f</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC ownsgate I e Village, | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Road, Suite 215 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US N</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk 9: KOPPE 2815 To Westlak T NUMBER: | 3-0051 <i>fail when i</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC ownsgate I e Village, | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Road, Suite 215 CALIFORNIA 91361 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US N</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk 9: KOPPE 2815 To Westlak T NUMBER: | 3-0051 <i>fail when i</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC ownsgate I e Village, | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Road, Suite 215 CALIFORNIA 91361 772-27-001 | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3 source=CorrectiveAs | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US I</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk e: KOPPE 2815 To Vestlak T NUMBER: ER: ER: | 3-0051 <i>fail when f</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC wwnsgate l e Village, | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Road, Suite 215 CALIFORNIA 91361 772-27-001 Jaye G. Heybl | | |
| CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 3 | E DATA (805)37 <i>be sent via US I</i> 805-373 jjirkovsk e: KOPPE 2815 To Vestlak T NUMBER: ER: ER: signment_06-08- signment_06-08- | 3-0051 <i>fail when i</i> 3-0060 y@koppe L, PATRIC wnsgate I e Village, | <i>the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> patent.com CK, HEYBL & PHILPOTT Road, Suite 215 CALIFORNIA 91361 772-27-001 Jaye G. Heybl | | |

| 10 | 0-08-2002 🏾 🎽 |
|--|---|
| Revised Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 6-93) | U.S. Department of Co |
| [ONB NO. 0031-00 1 (exp. 4/94) | 02243620 Patent and Trademar |
| | lemarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| THOMAS C. SLOAN AND BRUCE QUAAL | Name: SLOANLED, INC. |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | No Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | Street Address: 1833 PORTOLA ROAD |
| Assignment 🗌 Merger | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name Other | City: VENTURA State: CA Zip: 93003 |
| Execution Date: September 27, 2002 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed. | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: Name:JAYE G. HEYBL | |
| Internal Address: Koppel, Jacobs, Patrick & Heybl | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account. |
| Street Address: 555 St. Charles Drive, Suite 107 | 8. Deposit account number: 11-1580 |
| City: Thousand Oaks State: CA Zip: 91360 | The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge a additional filing fees which may be required or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 11-1580 |
| DO NOT I | USE THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document | N |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document | N)dAI al 1 |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document JAYE G. HEYBL Name of Person Signing | Signature g cover speet, attachments, and document: 3 |



ASSIGNMENT

We, THOMAS C. SLOAN and BRUCE QUAAL, residing at, 1841 Camino De La Luz, Santa Barbara, California 93109 and 4628 Student Street, Ventura, California 93003, respectively, represent that we have invented improvements in a new and useful "CHANNEL LETTER LIGHTING USING LIGHT EMITTING DIODES", for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on the same day as our execution of this Assignment.

The Sloan Company, Inc. dba SloanLED

g Il SloanLED, INC. (SloanLED) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, has a place of business at 1833 Portola Road, Ventura, California 93003 and desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon. 5725 Olivas Park Drive ON 6/0/11

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which we acknowledge, we have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto SloanLED, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patents thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the invention and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the invention and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

We also agree that we will, at the request of SloanLED, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the invention, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that SloanLED may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the invention, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and vest in SloanLED the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the invention, applications and letters patent.

We also authorize and empower SloanLED, its successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, letters patent for the invention before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent can be so made or letters patent so obtained.

Docket No.772-27-001

Page two

| EXECUTED at VENTURA | this 27 day of $\sqrt{ENTV2A}$, and State , 2002 |
|---------------------|---|
| OF CALIFORNIA | this <u>27</u> day of <u>SCPTOMBCR</u> , 2002 |
| | |
| | Thum C. h |
| | THOMAS C. SLOAN |
| | and a second |
| | BRUCE QUAAL |
| STATE OF) | a a |
| COUNTY OF) | SS. |
| | |

On ______ before me, _____, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Thomas C. Sloan and Bruce Quaal, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed it.

Notary Public

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

M/J3-772-27-001Assignment-multi.doc

PATENT REEL: 026412 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 06/08/2011